

MACT 123/23

SHRIDEVI Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR @ MONU

**14.02.2023.**

**Present:** Sh. Amit Kumar-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Rajan-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R1 & R2.  
Ld. counsel submits that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of R1 & R2 on or before NDOH.

Mr. Shyam Singh-Ld. Proxy counsel for Counsel for insurance company.

Perusal of file also shows that petition was received on 28.01.2023.

Petition be checked and registered.

It is stated by Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 as well as Ld. Counsel for the insurance company that they have received copy of DAR.

Petitioner is directed to file memo of parties mentioning the name of LRs of deceased.

In the meantime, notice be issued to the concerned SDM for giving report regarding the LRs of deceased.

In view of submissions made, notice be issued to IO for NDOH.

Be put up on 31.05.2023.

**(Rekha)**

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/14.02.2023.**