

14

MACT123/23

SHRIDEVI Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR @ MONU

**31.05.2023**

**Present:** Sh.H.S. Yadav-Ld.Proxy Counsel for Counsel for petitioner.  
IO/ASI Ajit in person.  
Mr. Mehtab Singh-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.  
Sh. Lakshay Marwa- Ld. Counsel submits that he is representing the R1 and R2.  
Sh. Lalit from SDM Office in person.

Sh. Lakshay Marwa-Ld. Counsel submits that he is filing vakalatnama on behalf of R1 and R2

Ld. Counsel further submits that he is filing WS with supporting affidavit of Santosh Kumar and Mohit Dalal. Copy given.

Vakalatnama and WS are taken on record.

Sh. Lalit submits that he is filing report with annexure regarding LRs of deceased Itwari Lal and further submits that as per report deceased has left behind LRs namely Shridevi-wife and Chander, Ram Kumar and Om Prakash-Sons.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner submits that he is filing memo of parties with index on behalf of the petitioner.

Sh. Mehtab Singh-Ld. Counsel asked for the legible copy of the insurance policy.

Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 submits that he will supply the same.

Be put up on 18.10.2023.

**(Rekha)**

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/31.05.2023**