

**23**

**MACT 123/23**

**SHRIDEVI Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR @ MONU**

**18.10.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Aakash-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Abhishek Rana-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R1 and R2 through VC.  
Sh. Surjan Singh-Ld. Counsel submits that Sh. Mehtab Singh will represent the insurance company.

It is apprised by reader of the court that an application u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w 151 CPC filed on behalf of R3 for seeking deletion the name of R3 from the array of respondents has already been filed on 07.08.2023. Copy given.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he is filing memo of parties with index.

Notice be issued to IO for NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on 20.03.2024.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/18.10.2023**