

03.07.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Vikram Chikkara for dependants has joined through VC.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh for R3/ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Copy of application under Order I Rule 10 CPC for striking out R3/ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd. has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 directing him to provide original policy against Third Party Risk effective on 06.12.2022 for its verification from insurer/concerned Regional Transport Office.

Since policy filed along with DAR is regarding Own Damage Risk Cover so issue notice directing IO/SHO PS Kapashera to verify Third Party Policy of offending Ford Endeavour Vehicle No.HR-13T-8000 effective on 06.12.2022.

Put up on **16.08.2024** for reply and submissions upon application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.07.2024