

16.08.2024

Present: Advocate Sh. Omkar Kushwaha for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Prashant Tanwar for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh for R3/ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co.Ltd.

Vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 and
Action Taken Report of ASI Ajit Singh filed in the Court of Ld.
MM, Dwarka Courts, Delhi is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for R2 requests one month time for
filing reply along with Third Party Policy of offending Ford
Endeavour Vehicle no. HR-13P-8000 effective on 06.12.2022.

At request, put up on **22.10.2024 at 12.00 noon** for
reply and submissions.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/16.08.2024