

22.10.2024

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Advocate Sh. Akash Kumar Singh for claimants has joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Akash Dahiya proxy for Sh. Sanjay Raathi (joined through VC) for R1 & R2.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co.Ltd.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1 & R2.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **08.01.2025**.

Reader
22.10.2024