

08.01.2025

Present: **None** for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Ghanender Singh for R1 and R2.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Ld. counsel for R2/owner requests last opportunity for filing reply along with Third Party Policy details of offending Ford Endeavour vehicle.

Put up on 17.03.2025 for reply and submissions.

Dependants of Late Itwari Lal, in the meanwhile, are directed to open Savings Bank Account in a nationalized bank near the place of their residence and the concerned bank is directed not to issue any cheque book and/or debit card to claimants and make an endorsement on the passbook of the claimant regarding cancellation or non-issuance of cheque-book and/or debit card to claimants.

Copy of order be produced before the Bank whereupon bank is directed to make aforesaid endorsement on the passbook.

Claimants are also directed to produce the abovesaid passbook with necessary endorsement along with Aadhar Card and PAN Card on next date of hearing.

Dasti copy of order be given to claimants/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/08.01.2025

At 11:55 am

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Omkar Kushwaha for claimants has
joined through VC.

Contd....2/-

-2-

He has been informed next date on 17.03.2025.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/08.01.2025