

31.05.2025

At 11:01 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Omkar Kushwaha for dependants of
Late Itwari Lal.
Advocate Sh. Ghanender Singh and Sh. Akash
Dahiya for R1 and R2.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 12:47 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. Omkar Kushwaha along with Sridevi
(wife), Ram Kumar (son) & Om Prakash (son) of
Late Itwari Lal.
Advocate Sh. Ghanender Singh and Sh. Akash
Dahiya for R1 and R2.

Ld. Counsel for respondents driver & owner
requests for referring the matter to Mediation Center for
exploring settlement.

Petitioners are however not ready for exploring
settlement.

Following issues are settled on the basis of
pleadings:

1. ***Whether Late Itwari Lal sustained fatal injuries in road accident on 06.12.2022 caused due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle No. HR-13P-8000 by R1/Santosh Kumar @ Monu (driver) which vehicle was registered in the name of R2/Mohit Dalal (owner) and NOT insured against 3rd party risk? ...OPP***
2. ***If issue No.1 is decided in affirmative, then what will constitute just compensation payable to dependents and by whom? ...OPP***

3. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed preferably within a week.

Affidavit to be tendered in evidence be filed with advance copy to respondents/counsels.

Matter be listed on 11.09.2025 for petitioner's evidence.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/31.05.2025

At 1:21 pm

File has been taken up again upon mentioning by Ld. counsel for petitioners and respondents.

Present: Advocate Sh. Omkar Kushwaha along with Sridevi (wife), Ram Kumar (son) & Om Prakash (son) of Late Itwari Lal.
Advocate Sh. Ghanender Singh and Sh. Akash Dahiya for R1 and R2.

Signatures of petitioners and Ld. Counsels for R1 AND R2 have been obtained upon referral form.

Parties are directed to appear at Mediation Center, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi **today at 2:30 pm.**

Matter be listed on 11.09.2025 for settlement report/PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/31.05.2025