

11.09.2025

At 10:27 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Sachin for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Akash Dahiya for R1 and R2.

Matter could not be settled between parties at
Mediation Centre, South West, Dwarka, New Delhi.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 10:56 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Yogesh Sharma and Sh. Sachin for
claimants.
Advocate Sh. Akash Dahiya and Sh. Ghanendra
Singh for R1 and R2 along with R1/driver.

Fresh vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for petitioner is
taken on record.

At request, matter be adjourned to 22.01.2026 for
further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.09.2025